<art

Engine MC30

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

The following pages contain an illus-
trated parts list for the MC30 Kart
Engine. Due to small differences be-
tween engines, it is important that the
Serial Number of your Kart Engine
be included whenever spare parts are

ordered. This will assure

the proper parts from your dealer.

COPYRIGHT — 1962
McCCULLOCH CORPORATION

FEBRUARY 1962

Page
Figure 1. Engine Assembly, Model MC30 Engine ............ 2
Figure 2. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly ................. 4
Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly ...............c.cuvuo.... 6

receiving

McCULILLOCH CORPORATION

8101 West Century Boulevard,
L.os Angeles 45, California

# 48596



MC30

Model MC30 Engine

Figure 1. Engine Assembly,

2-82 (D

£ 48596



MC30
FIGURE 1. ENGINE ASSEMBLY, MODEL MC30 ENGINE

Index Part Units
No Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 55615 GUATA ¢ vt eivenetosiiennsasesononsosenenesnnnnnaneneeesneaneannn 1
2 104503 Serew - 10-24 X 1-1/4 in. 1g (SEMS) « ¢ et iniinnrrerrnnnerennnnenns 3
3 101191 Nut - Hex 10-24 ... i i e et e it ettt e et 2
4 48864 HOouSIng - Fal .iivtintniireneenninoernoesoseerencsnarennasnnnnsa 1
5 104393 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 X 3/8 in. 1g . .cvnvinnenin it it eienannns 1
6 102762 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X 1/2 10, 18 ¢ ovtitiinnnnienieierninrnonsnnnsa 1
7 101194 Washer - LoCK ...t ittt i ittt c et iinanseeroannnnees 1
8 100002 Washer = No. 10 L .uiiiiinr i ietiiteenneseernsninecansneas 2
9 48936 Cover Assembly - Spark plug .o vvevrveiiinenineenennnnesnnn PN 1
10 48590 Shroud, Cylinder ........viuiriiierinrrennnnrreneronannns e 1
11 48588 . Nameplate ...citiiiiiiiineiretieoiaerneeesnesnenrsonnannnne 1
12 48589 . Nameplate ......ciiiiiiiiiniret e ieeranrnneesanenaennannn 1
13 100732 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 X 5/8 1N 18 «vvvrvrnrminineerennnnnannnnnns 2
14 100005 221 1T o 2
15 102128 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 X 3/4 in. 18 o vviivirtiienriin e inennnas. 4
16 - 100311 // R T £ L o 4
17 58139A / Bottom - Crankease ....v.vtiireenroaeeroenennrosecencnrancsonsss 1
18 48909 - 7,) Gasket - Crankcase BottOm . .........uveivinneinneennneennnneenss 1
19 100249 Nut - HexX 1/4-28 oot iiiiiiiiieiirennrennnnennnnenns e eeeaaaean 2
20 100153 Washer - LOCK LA Il veuuitntneernoneeenereoneseonneeenonenas ves 2
21 55252B Gasket - Carburetor ... .iiinit it iitetrennononnranerenannnnns 1
22 Carburetor Assy (8ee Figure 2) v..uuvetreneireneiraneenneroneoness 1
23 104854 Screw - 10-24x3/41in.1g (SEMS) +ivvtimiiiien e, 4
24 48507 Adapter Assy - Carburetor ... viiieiniiiei it iietienenennnanans 1
25 48611 . Stud - Carburetor ... ... i e et et 2
26 48512 Gasket - Adapter-to-DloCk ... iiiiiiiiiiiinertennncnnnneneennnnsn 1
27 \485 15 Block Assy - Reed valve ... iiuineni it ot ot et eieeeaean i
28 1104476 . Screw - Hex hd 8-32x5/16in. 1g . .ovviiie i i eeinnnnnnnns 4
29 51480 . 2 B2 T I o Y S 2
30 48591 . Guard - Reed valve ... ciiiiiiiniininiinninreneneinennnnans 2
31 48540 — .o Valve - Reed ...l it iiiiieari e 2
32 - 48519 Gasket - Block-to-manifold ..........coceeiviiiieerrnnannnonnnnn. 1
33 104854 Screw - 10-24 X 3/4 0. 18 (SEMS) . o'vtiritteeettenennnenrnenanenns 4
34 48511 Body - Manifold .. .cuiuiinieieietii ittt tiaacnan e 1
35 48516 Gasket - Manifold-10-Crankease . cuuuvr i enreneneernnencnenenns 1
36 102388 - Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 5/8 in. lg ........ i e tte e 2
37 103100 Washer - LoCK .ot viiiiieiiineiinenneianncans e tecttteneaaea 2
38 48609 Header - EXhAUSt +ovuvneeneneiens ittt e e e e ee s 1
39 Powerhead Assy (See Figure 3) ..ocuvvinriinrnnnnnnnencernnannnns 1

14859

262 (D 3




MC30

Figure 2. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly

148598

L2622



™

MC30
FIGURE 2. McCULLOCH CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units

No. Number - Nomenclature Per Assy
48890 MecCulloch Carburetor and Fuel Pump ASSY . o.iiiiiii e 1
1 104520 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 X 7/81in. 1g «.ovvnvunnnnnnrnn . 4
2 100002 Washer - Plain#10 ..... ... ... i i i 4
3 48897 Body Assy - FUel pump .....ovvuiieennnn i, 1
4 48911 Filter - Fuel pump .........ooiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnno . 1
5 57274A Diaphragm - FUel pUmP. v o ovvuvneneenrnninen e, 1
6 48901 Plate - Carburetor diaphragm ..........oovieiveninnnrnnnnnnn.. 1
7 550678 Digphragm .....ouueiinei it e iee it ia e e 1
8 55090 = - Needle -Metering .........o.oitiiiiiiiiin e, 1
9 48810 - Needle - Metering main .....covvuveinennn e eonnnnnnnn. .. 1
10 104001 OV RING ot e e e e e 2
11 51705 Spring - Idle SCTewW .. viirie ettt e aai it 1
12 104814 . Screw - Pan hd 4-40 X 1/4in. 1g (SEMS) .....vvurnnrvnnnnn .. 1
13 50701A - Arm - Throttle shaft..............oo. i i, 1
14 48820 &~ - Spring - Throttle return ..........oivveinneenn v, 1
15 104814 . Screw - Pan hd 4-40 x 1/4 in. 1g (SEMS) .................. veeees 1
16 55085 Plate - Throttle ... .. ..o ittt e 1
17 104570 Screw - Filhd 8-32x 1/4in. 1g (SEMS) .. .oovvenvnrernnnnnn. .. 1
18 55082 Clip - Throttle shaft ............cocuiiiuiii i, 1
19 48818A Shaft - Throttle @88y ......c..oiitiitiiniinrensmennnnnnn.. 1
20 48907 . Carburetor Body 288Y ....vuvuneennn e, 1
21 55397 . . Screw -Idle .........coviveinennn.. St eeearee et 1
22 104164 Screw - Pan hd 4-40x 1/4in. lg .................... ceeenn . 1
23 104305 Pin -Inlet Jever. ... it 1
24 55688 Lever - Inlet control ............c.coiiiiunnuuninnnnnn. 1
25 57172 Spring - Inlet 1eVer ........vvuveuiimunnennrnninnnnnnn.. 1
26 55476 Valve - Needle ..............cooeiivennnn... Ceeiesesiseanan 1
27 55475 Body - Needle ...oiuinuiiiinnineiioanann e, 1
28 55474 Seat - Needle ......o.. ittt e e, 1
29 55689 Washer - Valve ........... St r e e ae it e et resena 1
30 104407 Plug - EXpansion .........c.veviiiniinnnnneinnnnn... reennn 1
31 556908 Seal - Capillary . ..veiniiiiennia i, 1
32 102758 Plug - EXpansion ......o.vueinouninnnnnn s, 1
33 55062A Bushing - Carburetorbody .................... . i, 2

= 5






MC30
FIGURE 3. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
i 103746 Nut - HeX 3/8-24 4 iinuninereennnroarnontresannsesasesneessaasenns 1
2 103879 Key - Woodruff....oci i it it it et ettt eiteeeann 1
3 101965 Screw - Filhd 10-24 x7/8in.1g ....ivevnevnnnnnn. Ceresirensiann 2
4 100003 Washer ... ettt iei it iaaenaa 2
5 51253 Retainer - Coil ......... Ceteeeenset i re st ea et nae s 2
6 51251 Lamination ASSy - Coil .. ...cir ittt iiieneeneninenenaas 1
55949A Coil and Terminal ASSY ......covevirinrennrenenenannenaeanannn. 1
7 101883 . Wire AsSy - Ground ......c.iveencerianeronernennenencenasnns 1
8 55617 . Nipple - Spark plug wire ......c.ciiiiiimniaeanetnnainiinnnnnn. 1
9 52547 . Wire Assy - Spark plug ......ceitiiiiinciinsrncnennnnannnns . 1
10 55060 . . Boot - Spark plug ... ... e e i e 1
11 55061 . . Connector - Spark plug Wire ....covurieninennnreneeannans 1
12 . Coil Assy...... Ceeanan (Order Coil and Terminal Assy #55949A) 1
13 Spark Plug - 14MmM ... iciitnieiinnnseeronncssscarnesnonaenn eaas 1
14 101179 LTV ¢ 5 9 L 1
15 101270 Washer - Special .. ..ttt ittt itierneaeraoneananans 1
16 48785A Flywheel ASSy ...ttt it iiiii it ceteeeananenncennsacasnas 1
17 103879 Key - Woodruff...........c.iiiiiniiinnnennn, Ceseetereaneancaann 1
18 104534 Screw - Socket hd 10-24 X 1-13/32iN. 18 ...vvernrinnnerennenaennns 6
19 24236 Washer ......iiiiiiiiininrnenenesarnnnnns Cetecearaaaanasteanenan 6
20 48742A Gasket - Cylinder head .........c.iiiiiiiiiieinininneenenennnnnss 1
21 48903 ~ Head - Cylinder ..uinin ittt it et cteeeriereaenneannnns 1
22 58132 - 4 B 1 o ¢ T 1
23 51209 Washer - Thrust ... ettt it et i et eacieean 2
48518 _ PiStON ASSY v itirnierreerueannnnnsenensanssseseeensssoesennnans 1
24 48978 Ring Set - Piston ... it i i ittt et e e 1
25 101206 . Bearing -Needle .....ciiiiireiirioiiiiternenrnecireceranenns 1
26 104378 - Bearing - Needle (closed end) ......coiiurinernniennneyunnnns 1
27 . 2 = o) o (Order Piston Assy #48518) -~ 1
28 48905 CONNECtiNg RO ASSY v vt eere ettt e et e e eeesnanssnnrans 1
29 104589 . Screw - Socket hd 10-32x9/16 in. Ig .. .cciivrerinironneannn.. 2
30 102742 . 7. ROUET - Needle - ...uuerienernerseenoneenoeueennenennsnennns 24
31 102763 &y Screw - Hexhd 10-24 x 3/41n.1g +vvverrnrinen i iiiiieiieeaaann. 2
32 36388 vIT T Plate = LOCK .iuiuntrriinrecisanracanieancennennn Ceeeiraaaiaes 2
33 57815, B 15 -7 T 1= N 1
34 50664~ Seal - Breaker boxdrain................ ieesseerenanes cereen. ves 1
35 102763 © , Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X 3/41i0. 18 «oovemniiiinn e eeiannnn 4
36 559717 ?\ & Clip - Breaker bOX COVET ...evuuivernnneinnnrreneennnssann. ceeeen 1
37 55766B Cover - Breaker DOX ...tieeiiiitoiin e iiieiieeerenriennnannnan 1
57768A Crankcase COVET ASSY cvvueeneecenestneseerensnsoneanesaasnnnnnse 1
38 104230 . SpeednUt .. ... i i it ettt 1
39 54184 e WIPET = Fell ottt itenentoesseoseeeenunnnnansenaseancanneees 1
40 103061 . Screw-8-32x3/8in. 1g (SEMS) ..ot nnennennnnnn. e 1
41 57829 . Clamp - Ignition Wire .........ciiiiiiinrinenercneannannannnn 1
42 100955 . Nut - HeX 8-32 ¢ oot ittt it iiciinetesonnnsesossesesanaanss . 1
43 100080 . Washer-Plain#8 ........vvvinenvnnnn.. Craatieeciecanaaaaan 1
44 50074 . L0 a7 1o L= -] 1
45 103748 . ~Screw - Hex hd8-32x 1/21in. 1g «viniininiemee e eaaanennnnn 1
46 57766 - Wire ASsy - Primary .......ccceeiienenvnnnn. Creieerareiaiaaa 1
47 55782 R (Y- B Y 1
48 57769 . . Insulator - Ignition SCTeW . .7 . iuneeuneereeineeennrenrnnnnn. 1
49 57770A . Insylator - Breaker SPTiNg . fef. .o cateeeeeaaaannnn 1
50 104553~ - T Washer - LOCK#8 . ..iitttiteet ettt ittt ey 1
51 104551 < Nub - Hex B-32 ..iitiiiiiiinniieenerntnnncnnaeneaannoeenannns 1
52 104733 -— . ‘Screw - 8-32x 1/2 in. 1g (SEMS) .............................. 2
53 55778C - Washer - Special ..o ittt i e 1
54 104733 . Screw - 8-32x 1/2 in. 1g (SEMS) ......... Ceteesereeciencrennas 1
55 5T767A° D 7o) o) - 1
56 BTE5A ¥ . BIoaker ASSY ... oomeoeos oo 1/ ,7’0
57 101326 < Nut - Hex 10-24 ... it it ittt ieerreetesenannana 1
58 57898 . V. Seal - Oil ... ..iiiiiiiiiiientennrnnnnns Cecseassessas ceseaans 1
59 57897'_3 . Seal - Oil ... . i i it iree s ee e 1
60 & . Cover - Crankcase ...,..(Order Crankcase Cover Assy #57768A) 1
e 7



MC30

FIGURE 3. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY (CONT)

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
61 104523 B0 L 5 oA 1
62 100824 Bearing - Ball ...ttt ittt it ittt ie e e 1
63 104490 Bearing - Ball ... .. o i i et i ettt e e 1
64 58128 L0 = )<= & 1 1
48992 Cylinder and CranKCase ASSY .. ... ireiitintin i eernseeesnneeanss 1
65 101326 Nut - HeX 10-24 ... i ittt ee et iter et rrnenannnas 8
66 28053 Retainer - Nut .. .. ittt ittt tetserennnnnnens 2
67 18556A Retainer - Nut ... .ottt iiri ittt iientenrennnnnnann 6
68 101143 Nut - HeX 1024 ..ot ittt iireeeneennensennanannnns 6
69 104486 - 1 . 1
70 104255 Retainer - NUt ... . i i ie ittt ieeerenrnracnnnnns 2
71 57063 Retainer - NUt ...ttt i e et einaen 4
72 Cylinder and Crankcase ......... (Order Cylinder and Crankcase
Assy #48992) 1
8 F 48598

2-42 (D



